15-

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain a Social Security Number.

APN: 1219-15-002-012

When recorded, mail to: Stefanie T. Sharp Robison, Belaustegui, Sharp & Low 71 Washington Street Reno, Nevada 89503

Address of Grantee and send tax statements to:
The JEFFREY L. AND BARBARA G.
BORDOK FAMILY TRUST
c/o Jeffrey L. Bordok, Co-Trustee
c/o Barbara G. Bordok, Co-Trustee
221 Sheridan Creek Court
Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

QUITCLAIM DEED

Jeffrey L. Bordok and Barbara G. Bordok, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship collectively as "Grantor," for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to Jeffrey L. Bordok and Barbara G. Bordok, Co-Trustees of The JEFFREY L. AND BARBARA G. BORDOK FAMILY TRUST, all of their rights, title and interest in and to all of that real property situate in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 35 in Block 2 as set forth on that certain Planned Unit Development 2014-1 of JOB'S PEAK RANCH UNIT 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 13, 1997, in Book 697, at Page 3042, as Document No. 415114, Official Records and by Certificate of Amendment Recorded February 5, 1999, in Book 299, at Page 1198, as Document No. 460418, Official Records.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 2016-882044
Total:\$15.00 06/08/2016 04:31 PM

ROBISON,BELAUSTEGUI,SHARP

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anyways appertaining and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

issues of profits thereof.		(\	
WITNESS our hand t	this <u>6</u> day of June,	, 2016.	
an 1k		Br. barn Hillard	la.
Jeffrey L Bordok		Barbara G. Bordok	معطر
STATE OF NEVADA)		
)ss.		١,
COUNTY OF WASHOE			
On June 6, 2016,	before me, Clause	in F. Fachringer, a Notary	y -
Public in and for said state, p	personally appeared Jef	ffrey L. Bordok and Barbara G.	
		vidence to be the persons whose	
		acknowledged to me that he/she city, and that by their signature on t	h
		which the persons acted, executed the	
instrument.	on on our or		
			ıı.ı.
WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.	CLAUDIA F. ZAEHRINGER Notary Public - State of Nevada	
	0-1	Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 83-0603-2 - Expiree September 24, 201	γĮ
Claudia F.	Salsingi	аподинациональная выполняться в 27 год Сподинациональная выполняться в 27 год	
NOTARY PUBLIC	, , ,	~	
\ \	\		
\ \ \ \			
	. / /	,	
^			
/ /			

STATE OF NEV		
DECLARATION		
	arcel Number(s)	^
	1219-15-002-012	
, 	·	\ \
		\ \
d)		\ \
o m .cr		\ \
2. Type of I	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ \
· · ·	acant Land b) 🖊 Single Fam. Res.	
c) 🔲 Co	ndo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) 🖳 Ar	ot. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
' I I -	gricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
	her	NOTES: 1/0 to Tours Tours
1) [1 0]		(inclusion fraction)
0 T-4-1 W-1-	/G-1 Dui 6 Du 44	
	ue/Sales Price of Property: eu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Ta		\$
	rty Transfer Tax Due:	\$\$0.00
2.04.2.04.		Ψ.0.00
4. If Exempt	ion Claimed:	
	ansfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection #7
b. Ex	xplain Reason for Exemption: This is a trar	nsfer into a Trust without consideration
Partial Int	erest: Percentage being transferred: 10	00.0 %
		_
The undersign	ed declares and acknowledges, under pe	enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
		e best of their information and belief, and can be
		iate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		ion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
	alty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	
	'\\	1.
Pursuant to NRS 3	75.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	tly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
day.	16 18 98 10	CDANTOD
Signature	1 K/2 h XXX TXV doff	Capacity GRANTOR
Ω	11 1 R CX B- 11	Canacity GRANTEE
Signature	+ MIL DILLOR	_ Capacity GRANTEE
CELLED	(CD ANTEOD) INTEODI (ATTION)	DITTED (CD ANIMEE) DIFFORM (ATTION)
	(GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(RECI		
(ALQ	UIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	^	
Print Name: Jeffrey	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok P	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust
Print Name: Jeffrey Address: 221 Sher	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok Pridan Creek Court A	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust
Print Name: Jeffrey Address: 221 Shet City: Gardnerv	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok Pridan Creek Court A	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust Address: 221 Sheridan Creek Court City: Gardnerville
Print Name: Jeffrey Address: 221 Sher	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok Pridan Creek Court A	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust
Print Name: Jeffrey Address: 221 Sher City: Gardnerv State: NV	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok Pridan Creek Court Alle Court Sip: 89460 S	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust Address: 221 Sheridan Creek Court City: Gardnerville
Print Name: Jeffrey Address: 221 Sher City: Gardnerv State: NV COMPANY/PERS	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok Pridan Creek Court A ille Coupt SON REQUESTING RECORDING	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust Address: 221 Sheridan Creek Court City: Gardnerville
Print Name: Jeffrey Address: 221 Sher City: Gardnerv State: NV COMPANY/PERS (required if	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok Pridan Creek Court Alle Court Son REQUESTING RECORDING not the seller or buyer)	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust Address: 221 Sheridan Creek Court City: Gardnerville State: NV Zip: 89460
Print Name: Jeffrey Address: 221 Sher City: Gardnerv State: NV COMPANY/PERS	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok Pidan Creek Court A dille Zip: 89460 SON REQUESTING RECORDING not the seller or buyer) iie T. Sharp	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust Address: 221 Sheridan Creek Court City: Gardnerville State: NV Zip: 89460 Escrow # N/A
Print Name: Jeffrey Address: 221 Shet City: Gardnerv State: NV COMPANY/PERS (required if Print Name: Stefar	L. Bordok & Barbara G. Bordok Pidan Creek Court A dille Zip: 89460 SON REQUESTING RECORDING not the seller or buyer) iie T. Sharp	Print Name: Jeffrey L. and Barbara G. Bordok Family Trust Address: 221 Sheridan Creek Court City: Gardnerville State: NV Zip: 89460